

05-23-2005

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

IMENT	OF	COMM	1ERCE
int and	Тгас	demark	Office

RECORDATION TRADEN.	103007316			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Eddie V's, L.L.C.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
24420 1 3, 202101	Name: Eddie V's Restaurants, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4800 N. Scottsdale Rd.,			
Corporation- State:	City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Country: United States Zip: 85251			
Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> Citizenship (see guidelines) Arizona				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Other L. L. C. Citizenship Arizona			
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
.,	2,499,126 and 2,557,184			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
EDDIE V'S and EDDIE V'S EDGEWAT	ER GRILLE work marks			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: James W. Armstrono	registrations involved: 2			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: Sacks Tierney P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., 4th Floor				
City: Scottsdale	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: Arizona Zip: 85251-3693 Phone Number: (480) 425-2628	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (480) 425-2628 Fax Number: (480) 425-4928	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: armstagong@sackstierney.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: // W (MAY 16, 2005			
Signature	Date			
James W. Armstrong Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Tainle of a croom digning				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/19/2005 GTDH11 01 FC:8521

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 00000013 2499126 40.00 UP 25.00 UP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Eddie V's, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), hereby irrevocably and exclusively grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to Eddie V's Restaurants, Inc., an Arizona corporation, all of the Assignor's' right, title and interest in and to (i) the following trademarks, (ii) the registrations of those trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
EDDIE V'S	2,499,126	October 16, 2001
EDDIE V'S EDGEWATER GRILLE	2,557,184	April 2, 2002

Dated this 13^{th} day of May, 200

EDDIE V'S, L.L.C.

Guy Villavaso

Its Manager

1

Accepted and Agreed to: EDDIE V'S RESTAURANTS, INC. 4800 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 2700 Scottsdale, Arizona 88251 Its Chief Executive Officer STATE OF ARIZONA) SS. COUNTY OF MARICOPA The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks was acknowledged before me this 7019, 2005, by Guy Villavaso. My Commission Expires: 24, 2008 Notery Public State of Arizona Mericope County Johanna E. Gardner Expires June 24, 2006

[572709]

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0284